



Date: 19.06.2024

То	То
BSE Limited	National Stock exchange of India Limited
Listing Department,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 532694	Symbol: ASMS

Dear Sir/Madam,

To,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Updates

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Bartronics India Limited renowned the contract with Maharashtra Gramin Bank for Financial Inclusion Project for one more year, and Bartronics India Limited empanelled with Canara Bank for the Financial Inclusion project.

This is for the information and records of the Exchanges.

Thanking You

For Bartronics India Limited

N Vidhya Sagar Reddy Managing Director DIN: 09474749

BARTRONICS INDIA LIMITED

Plot No. 193, 1st Floor, SV Chambers, Phase II, Kavuri Hills, Madhapur, Hyderabad-500 033, TS, India. Tel : 040 49269269, Fax : 040 49269246 CIN: L29309TG1990PLC011721, Email : Info@bartronics.com www.bartronics.com